
Go ernment ofTripura 
Directorate of Relief, Rehabilitation & Disaster Management//'l/ 

New Capital Complex, Agartala, Tripura 

Contact No. 7005777386/ 8974105639. 

)A 
Tender No. /F.7 (9)/RR&DM/DM/2020(Procurement of SEOC) Dated,~, May, 2022 

Short Notice Inviting Tender(SNIT) for materials to set up HAM Radio Station 
at SEOC, Agartala. 

The undersigned on behalf of the Governor of the Tripura State has invited a sealed tender 

from bonafide and reputed vendor for materials to set up HAM Radio Station at SEOC complex , 

Agartala, Tripura . 

Quantity Estimated Earnest Date and SL Description Last date of 
No cost Money submission time ofof items 

(in Rs.) (In Rs.) of the opening of 
tender Tender 

30.05.2022Earthing (Electrical) 01 Job 72,800/ 30.05.2022 
' 

728/1. 
at 1400 at 1500Earthing 01 Job2. 
Hours. Hours.(Antenna/Equipments) 

1 No. Earthing material 3. 

The SNIT form with. detailed description of items and terms & conditions will be available 
from the office of the Director RRDM, SEOC Complex,NCC,Agartala, Tripura which may be 
collect free of cost on any workirig days during the office hour from 11.00 to 16.00 hours up to 
29.05.2022 and also seen in website - www.tdma.tripura.gov.in. 

The Intersted bidder fulfilling the .criteria given "in the tender details may submit Sealed 
Tender within 1400 hrs on 30.05.2022. 

~ 
.L7/S:f%2

Addl. Duector 
Relief, Rehabilitation & Disaster Management 

Tripura, Agartala. 



•• ~It'd TcnJets shall be submincd 111 t-.-.o en' cktpcs con..l'Sring 4,rfollo'-Ving; 

CO\ Cr 1: l'an -1 • l·echnic.al .Sid l.ICCrJ'ling tcnns nnd conditions ofthi: londer rumjshing details as ~r 


Annt'xure A 

Both 1be cc' ors shouJJ be proper~ scaled and cl<arl) 5'Jp<r><:nl>od as 

• "J'an-J 1'cc:l11ri<-·'1t1Jld - Tl!utlcr for " /lr f,,1 Radio Eq11lp111e111 (OC'Ce.S_forlt1)". 

· ··Pan- If Co1nmerf'lal Bid- T'*nd~rfor H.;.Lit Rodi'O Eq11ipmen1 (accasoria)". 


Bid~ not subn1it1c:d 111tVto scpt'l1'4CC' env,·toµc, \\·llJ be rcjcc•ed. 

2. 1'o Tendtr \\'ilJ be tntertaincd after Z.00 p.m on 30.S.:?022 under RD)' c11·oums.tan'"cs1 \\<iui.twcver 
Poro • I : Tcchn1caf llid will be "p<ncd 0 11 30.S.2022 at 3.30 p.m. 
Part· II: l'ri« Bid of1he tceluli<Oll); qu111ticd ""'dor< m>y be •P<'ned on !ht same dl) o. l1t<r. This 
•h.IJI be ad'> iscd s=par>ttI) la 1h<m. 

3 lc1,;hnical Did ~ 111 ~ c:-.alu:tt~d ~· the CQmmJnec pf RR.OM and the CO..'ltmercial bid for onl) the 
1eehni.:all! ocuptabk ·~•llC) shllll be "1'C"OO and rerlcon<d for deciding the commcn:ial bid. 

4 Th< bidder DlU.<I ....~smnti.ue all cl>ims mode in lh< Tcthniail Bid by su~mittlns the copi<> of !ht 
follc;w.m; document>...., enclowrcs to the ta:hnical bid. 

Cop}· or The Annual Rcponsl'Audited Bulance Sheet. JT Rctunl tor 1hc Jrua 3 yc31·s Slatcoient 
<lf f\ptrit'n\'.i: f i11cludin,¥ nilrtlc of client"'~. natu.re of projti:t and no. ofyt3rS) in c:<ccuiing the similar 

"'""' PAN l\o. J"" l\o. GST Ko (which<'cr is applic•bl•) 

S. (IJ Ench pe~• of oh< Tender documcnos should be signed bi tile penon or persons subtniuing lhc 
1enJcr "' u1~cn of h1<'their h,n\ ing ~cqll3in1cd himscl£thcmscl\i·es \vith the Gt":ncral C'<Jndilion.l of 
Contruct. General Spccirications, and Special Conditi<Jt1'1 etc•. a:i1 lieid do"'"· Any ' '°ll<kor "·ilh sny of 
lhc d«wr.cnls not c.,1pd 'Will be rejecteJ 
(bl The- ternlcr submiucd oo br:ha1f of a finn 5hall t>c si:nl:'.d b) the person "ho has lhc necessary 
authority on hchalf ol the firm to cn1tr into d11! proposed contract Othcnvisc the 1endc:r may be 
rejected b~ lhc Dcpa.rtrnc:maJ committee 

7. The undersigned rc~cn·es lhc right to rejl'C1 nny/all npplications \Yithout assigning o.ny reasons 
thereof. \lert ,ubmisslon of an ofl'C!r docs not entitle an spplicant to an)· bc:nc:fitJ/rights/preference. 
C.an\a.ssing in rui~ form is prohihhcd and "ill kad co di,quJ.lifica1ion. 

8. Rhtc shoulU include oll cos-I bath in lia;ures and "'ordr. (over "'riling ifru1y, :thouId be atlcstt'd b) the 
bidJ<r). 

9, Pcriodofc:o1nplc:Lion: rhe period ofco1npletionshall be Imonths front thedateof av.·Dnfing ofpun:twc: 

onfcr 

Contd...P/2 

• 




N•aurc or the Work :- SU)'.'pl} & inslllllatlon of tloc1rkal tortlung & cquipm.,nt earthing to 
Setup HA\1 Radio Station at SEOC complex. A~•naJa, Tripura. 

CONDfTl ON FOn VALffiITV Of' THE TENDER 

l. 	 Rs. ns,.( Rupees •even hundred and !Went) -ei@lll) onl) should he submit .. earnest tnODe) 

deposit (E.\!D) Jra"ll on an) l':uionalizcd Bw Tripura Oramin Bonk I Tripurn State Co
Opernah·e Ilan~ in fovour of Dircccor, RRD~~ l rii:mru. Ag;inala. (1'\ID should accompany 
.vilh the arn<kr iffoihns a<Dd<r "ill""' he consid"1'ed co be valid). 

2. 	 OidJer shnuld enclosed the lbllo\\mg documcrus along with the Tender:· 

I. 	 Copy of valhl finn Regl•tratinn Cenificoac I Trade J,Jceme. 
II Copy of ~•lid P:m C:ird 


Ill Cory of valid Bank passl,ook, 

!\'. C<>p)' of \'lllid Aadh:w l'ard. 

V Copy ofvalid Election I D Card. 

VI. Cop} of \"81id lncomo ta•: Prot<ssional tru< clearance cenificntc of lhe current year 
i:;~ucd hy t11e llpphipriatc nuth<..1ri~·. 

3. 	 The rnte ..houfd be quoted both in \VOrds and figut~!;. 

~ 	 Supplied sut>scandrcd ariucles which noa sati>fy tho undersigned •hall be rejected fonh wicb 

ond H1ppli<r shall b:lve to n:plact the n:jccaeJ aritides "ith in tho specified period. 


PROCEDURE FOR SUB~flSSJON OF'T£N'O£R 
" 

Teodor should be drooped in Tendtr bo• bi h'1Dd in th< office oft.f.: undersigned on or before 
27.OS.~0~:.? upto I.iO<> hou~ The tendershould l>t se.alcd. 1'he ttndeM \\-hirh 3tt valid in aU 
re3f!o. ... t ""'"' .,w,rn.11 Olbcr lban the more: a speci.fied abo' \'. arc li:.iblC' to be rejccttd swnmarily. 

OPF:NING OF TENDER 

L 	 The Tend« Opcnin¥ Committ<C of RRD\f s""11 e>-aluote cbc bids to detmnine whether thoy 
are 	cornpletc, '''hc:t1t('r any compuLational errors ho.ve bc=cn made, ''1lether documents have 
'-n rropcrly •i;llled and whether bids ore generally in order. 

2. 	 l l1c bidder wicb chc Io"est c~tal •mount will be considered for placement oforder. 
3. 	 The Bid<> shall be opened on the lasc doe< of recc1p1 ofctndcr us mentioned above ot office of 

the undersigiieJ as far as p1'11Clicable. Bidd.n mai also ttllllWI prue01 at the tune oi opening 
the 1endcr. 

4. 	 Lr j'QSSibk chc l .....Ser "ill be open<d on the above t'Qcntion date. in lhe office of the 
under~igne<I. 

s. 	 !'he Mi[!in.ll document> "ill be pl\iduced by the bidder< on deml 

17/~1-'L
Addl. Oireetbr 

Relief. Rehabililalion & Disaster M•nagemcnt 
Tripura. Agannln. • 



-
Annc~ure -""A" 

~ 

1 

B311kcr and lh<ir o;!dres<. ft;C no. \\ilh RTGS/l'FFT 
ls. 

5 \\'hcthcr )·oo ha\c minimum 3 )tars ofexperience in 
t_ ISin1i~ture ofv.·orks. 515)'" Yes.. or" hlo" 
r(; \\'hclher )OU rul\c done llllY Wl'lrl for the any J 

I lc)lhcr go,·cmmcnt organt%t\tions.'PSLJ Ln the past 

_ _ lf~give details -~·---·--·---------------'· 

ChcckJ1~t for docun1e111s enclosed· 
I Cop) of the A.nnWll Repon. Audited Bolancc Sheet. IT Return for the lo<t 3 )cntS 

2. Copic-s of:;..iusfai.:tory \'<Ork compJetion '-'crcificutcs front the chtnt (at least r.vo.) 
3. Stat<mcc• of E")>eJ'icnu Clncludins ruunc ofclitn<'s. ""'""'of project and no. ofyem) in 
Exeeu•iJli °"' project runilor to lh< """!"'of ,.,,r1. mentioned 000\'e. 
4. PAN Nv.• TA.._ No., U~ J r<gistratloo (Whichever is applicable) 
5. Beneficiary details 
6. The Stpnlllof) of the 1endc1 should be dul) authorized by die concerned finn 10 sign cl1esc kluds 
Of tender JocumcDIS on i><:hall ofthe nrm. AUthont} gi\'<'I\ by the Jinn to the siSl"'tOf) oftire 
tc:nder documrn1 to he amchcd. 
7. Proorof 3 }rOI~oft':<p<:-rieotic in su111lnr f}'pe of "'CrJ...\, 
8 ACO<J)Un<:e of&ii the terms ond conditions Stipul•:ed m the tender docWll<Dl b)· signing on e3Cb 
p.igc oflhc documenL 

I I II' eonfirm thaJ the infom1urlon prorided abo''' ir cornet ro r/11! best o/ 1,,y 
l.110~·/e1/ge a,,d a11J' coucea/111e111 ,y/acb 1vill read to 111y di.sqttalifi<'tttiotr al a11y .)/age by tlte 
,,,.,,,/~ring a11.1horll)". 

, 
Authorised Si11nmory 

Name: 

Place : 
I 



Annt"ture B 
COM~lfRCLU BJD 

SL 
No. 

l. 

" -· 
I 3. 

Descri)'~ tion Cost per Ta>.~, Total 
iiClll 

Ea.1tbiul! (Electrical) I 
tanhmg Ci\nteMo.'Equipmcncsl 

Earduug rrw.crial 

A.a.!,<1VL 
Reliel; Rehabiliouioo & Dis.uia \iarutg<tllent 

fripura. AS*1UIL 

I 

I 


